
RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I N° DOSSARD

1 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 6,33 6,25 6,37 6,49 5,17 6,1220 0,220392 105

2 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 4,37 5,96 4,15 10,52 5,66 6,1320 0,220752 409

3 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 6,95 8,02 2,03 9,45 6,03 6,4960 0,233856 107

4 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 4,52 8,68 5,35 3,79 10,91 6,6500 0,239400 201

5 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 11,54 5,84 4,33 4,23 7,37 6,6620 0,239832 110

6 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 6,37 8,03 6,75 6,99 6,43 6,9140 0,248904 109

7 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 4,79 7,84 8,91 8,64 5,42 7,1200 0,256320 402

8 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 7,19 6,83 8,76 6,53 6,90 7,2420 0,260712 103

9 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 7,08 7,79 5,14 7,58 9,92 7,5020 0,270072 101

10 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 4,65 11,92 9,86 7,15 4,61 7,6380 0,274968 401

11 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 6,12 10,50 4,55 6,78 10,73 7,7360 0,278496 306

12 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 9,08 10,01 6,23 8,74 4,64 7,7400 0,278640 102

13 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 5,62 9,56 8,61 8,19 6,78 7,7520 0,279072 405

14 GUEGAN Frédéric FRANCE 4,66 7,62 12,69 5,40 8,42 7,7580 0,279288 309

15 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 6,35 8,90 7,56 7,67 8,55 7,8060 0,281016 104

16 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 6,16 6,35 10,11 7,82 8,83 7,8540 0,282744 112

17 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 7,77 6,66 7,04 8,81 8,99 7,8540 0,282744 203

18 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 9,92 5,39 10,66 9,98 5,81 8,3520 0,300672 212

19 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 13,03 11,08 8,98 7,52 3,24 8,7700 0,315720 412

20 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 6,13 11,41 7,27 7,01 12,57 8,8780 0,319608 207

21 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 7,93 6,92 8,54 11,42 9,79 8,9200 0,321120 206

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST

LIGHT VARMINT 100 M - CARABINE LEGERE 100 METRES

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

October 20th - 23rd 2021

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



22 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 8,86 13,65 10,51 5,48 7,35 9,1700 0,330120 208

23 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 10,46 11,59 7,59 7,55 9,23 9,2840 0,334224 301

24 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 12,22 6,19 12,57 7,85 7,75 9,3160 0,335376 106

25 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 8,76 5,61 10,93 8,68 12,95 9,3860 0,337896 302

26 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 10,44 6,98 12,13 7,59 9,94 9,4160 0,338976 310

27 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 11,70 11,33 7,03 8,43 9,63 9,6240 0,346464 410

28 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 14,38 7,37 5,58 12,86 8,27 9,6920 0,348912 202

29 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 15,29 8,92 14,99 6,08 4,79 10,0140 0,360504 204

30 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 9,52 9,57 10,75 9,53 10,87 10,0480 0,361728 111

31 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 8,81 13,42 5,21 15,44 7,95 10,1660 0,365976 210

32 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 8,08 15,95 8,15 11,21 9,44 10,5660 0,380376 307

33 LANG Gérard FRANCE 8,02 11,44 11,82 10,65 12,27 10,8400 0,390240 205

34 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 15,12 10,51 10,54 5,78 16,39 11,6680 0,420048 406

35 GIRARDI Piero ITALY 13,23 13,08 12,06 10,26 11,24 11,9740 0,431064 408

36 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 13,21 7,10 10,28 18,96 10,38 11,9860 0,431496 407

37 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 13,26 13,66 9,44 8,94 15,87 12,234 0,440424 304

38 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 15,96 16,11 12,09 12,06 6,62 12,5680 0,452448 305

39 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 12,57 15,24 15,52 13,94 7,12 12,8780 0,463608 312

40 MALLIS André FRANCE 12,29 16,51 15,19 9,15 13,09 13,2460 0,476856 403

41 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 16,57 11,44 11,24 16,91 13,71 13,9740 0,503064 211

42 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 15,27 14,12 17,94 12,03 11,27 14,1260 0,508536 308

43 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 8,79 15,48 14,04 8,56 38,06 16,9860 0,611496 404

44 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 18,76 25,93 18,81 19,76 38,37 24,3260 0,875736 303

TEUGHELS Johan 2,03 mmSMALL GROUP :



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I N°DOSSARDS

1 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 16,96 17,09 10,10 10,67 10,92 18,26 13,4080 0,241342 110

2 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 24,06 23,82 13,77 7,53 7,11 21,11 14,6680 0,264022 212

3 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 17,12 15,72 18,76 13,46 11,44 15,37 14,9500 0,269098 409

4 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 16,22 8,62 16,61 19,78 20,76 10,54 15,2620 0,274714 103

5 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 21,83 19,47 6,21 12,66 15,07 24,19 15,5200 0,279358 106

6 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 18,99 11,91 23,63 18,37 10,20 13,58 15,5380 0,279682 107

7 LANG Gérard FRANCE 19,16 12,84 15,27 23,82 20,34 6,39 15,7320 0,283174 205

8 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 25,60 14,02 12,72 14,98 14,65 22,66 15,8060 0,284506 101

9 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 13,23 13,78 19,34 17,11 10,81 19,33 16,0740 0,289330 404

10 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 20,52 16,06 15,96 17,69 13,48 20,06 16,6500 0,299698 207

11 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 14,58 16,49 9,05 22,94 17,12 18,69 16,8580 0,303442 105

12 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 12,57 8,95 22,78 11,79 23,31 19,47 17,2600 0,310678 305

13 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 20,93 22,74 18,63 24,82 7,68 13,64 17,5020 0,315033 310

14 GUEGAN Frédéric FRANCE 20,64 5,46 16,79 21,03 12,19 32,87 17,6680 0,318021 309

15 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 18,72 17,46 10,99 15,88 27,76 18,54 18,1260 0,326265 109

16 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 6,59 17,26 23,64 20,23 17,82 14,65 18,7200 0,336957 203

17 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 8,24 20,89 9,61 20,14 26,69 17,34 18,9340 0,340809 204

18 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 19,02 13,33 25,51 10,69 28,08 18,09 19,1400 0,344517 405

19 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 16,19 17,74 18,45 16,17 20,82 24,66 19,5680 0,352221 306

20 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 20,04 11,45 23,51 19,77 17,33 27,21 19,8540 0,357369 112

21 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 14,35 18,79 26,68 20,65 18,45 15,99 20,1120 0,362013 302

LIGHT VARMINT 200 M - CARABINE LEGERE 200 METRES

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST
October 20th - 23rd 2021

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



22 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 18,03 15,09 15,73 27,59 22,92 20,25 20,3160 0,365685 402

23 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 28,06 16,43 21,77 29,37 17,41 17,62 20,5200 0,369357 206

24 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 277,75 19,34 14,28 23,52 16,88 30,23 20,8500 0,375297 301

25 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 13,79 27,87 15,78 20,28 17,13 23,94 21,0000 0,377997 201

26 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 23,42 19,51 22,69 23,26 22,34 18,86 21,3320 0,383973 102

27 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 25,14 17,38 27,79 25,97 24,34 12,66 21,6280 0,389301 410

28 MALLIS André FRANCE 39,58 22,13 20,23 16,68 35,07 18,42 22,5060 0,405105 403

29 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 27,56 18,36 20,54 13,89 22,72 37,78 22,6580 0,407841 104

30 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 13,08 22,46 30,27 16,58 30,04 16,45 23,1600 0,416877 406

31 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 19,36 20,96 28,34 27,42 13,53 28,01 23,6520 0,425733 202

32 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 12,81 15,71 16,21 24,93 38,16 24,29 23,8600 0,429477 210

33 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 28,73 26,36 15,48 18,35 27,47 33,64 24,2600 0,436677 208

34 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 19,80 22,09 21,38 20,16 24,97 33,38 24,3960 0,439124 307

35 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 33,19 20,08 30,05 20,41 27,28 25,67 24,6980 0,444560 312

36 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 8,36 10,79 24,30 25,96 11,19 58,51 26,1500 0,470696 304

37 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 17,87 10,13 31,99 17,54 35,42 36,13 26,2420 0,472352 111

38 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 31,24 31,28 20,58 25,74 24,39 29,66 26,3300 0,473936 308

39 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 16,91 19,39 26,03 34,39 15,94 36,22 26,3940 0,475088 412

40 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 18,77 12,19 22,15 34,37 19,38 49,81 27,5800 0,496436 407

41 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 17,84 36,67 16,48 41,76 16,35 27,49 27,7500 0,499496 211

42 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 22,51 38,35 26,59 24,98 23,77 31,56 29,0500 0,522896 401

43 GIRARDI Piero ITALY 10,37 10,58 22,47 29,36 75,89 21,31 31,9220 0,574591 408

44 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 24,65 38,39 44,72 53,25 28,38 26,24 38,1960 0,687522 303

5,46 mmSMALL GROUP : GUEGAN Frédéric



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION 100 M 200 M mm MAO/I N° DOSSARD

1 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 6,662 13,408 6,6830 0,240586 110

2 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 6,132 14,950 6,8035 0,244924 409

3 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 6,496 15,538 7,1325 0,256768 107

4 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 6,122 16,858 7,2755 0,261916 105

5 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 7,242 15,262 7,4365 0,267712 103

6 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 7,502 15,806 7,7025 0,277288 101

7 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 8,352 14,668 7,8430 0,282346 212

8 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 6,914 18,126 7,9885 0,287584 109

9 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 7,758 17,668 8,2960 0,298654 309

10 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 9,316 15,520 8,5380 0,307366 106

11 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 6,650 21,000 8,5750 0,308698 201

12 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 8,878 16,650 8,6015 0,309652 207

13 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 7,854 18,720 8,6070 0,309850 203

14 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 7,120 20,316 8,6390 0,311002 402

15 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 7,752 19,140 8,6610 0,311794 405

16 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 7,736 19,568 8,7600 0,315357 306

17 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 7,854 19,854 8,8905 0,320055 112

18 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 9,416 17,502 9,0835 0,327003 310

19 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 7,740 21,332 9,2030 0,331305 102

20 LANG Gérard FRANCE 10,840 15,732 9,3530 0,336705 205

AGGREGATE LIGHT VARMINT - COMBINE CARABINE LEGERE

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST
October 20th - 23rd 2021

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



21 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 7,806 22,658 9,5675 0,344427 104

22 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 8,920 20,520 9,5900 0,345237 206

23 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 9,386 20,112 9,7210 0,349953 302

24 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 10,014 18,934 9,7405 0,350655 204

25 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 9,284 20,850 9,8545 0,354759 301

26 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 9,624 21,628 10,2190 0,367881 410

27 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 12,568 17,260 10,5990 0,381561 305

28 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 9,170 24,260 10,6500 0,383397 208

29 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 9,692 23,652 10,7590 0,387321 202

30 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 8,770 26,394 10,9835 0,395403 412

31 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 10,166 23,860 11,0480 0,397725 210

32 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 7,638 29,050 11,0815 0,398931 401

33 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 10,566 24,396 11,3820 0,409749 307

34 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 10,048 26,242 11,5845 0,417039 111

35 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 11,668 23,160 11,6240 0,418461 406

36 MALLIS André FRANCE 13,246 22,506 12,2495 0,440978 403

37 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 16,986 16,074 12,5115 0,450410 404

38 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 12,878 24,698 12,6135 0,454082 312

39 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 12,234 26,150 12,6545 0,455558 304

40 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 11,986 27,580 12,8880 0,463964 407

41 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 14,126 26,330 13,6455 0,491234 308

42 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 13,974 27,750 13,9245 0,501278 211

43 GIRARDI Piero FRANCE 11,974 31,922 13,9675 0,502826 408

44 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 24,326 38,196 21,7120 0,781626 303



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I N°

1 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 4,35 7,39 5,13 6,91 2,84 5,3240 0,192 101

2 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 7,71 7,53 5,36 5,51 6,95 6,6120 0,238 105

3 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 8,76 8,28 5,61 6,42 4,79 6,7720 0,244 207

4 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 4,92 8,42 10,92 4,42 5,56 6,8480 0,247 109

5 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 5,87 7,34 5,10 5,52 10,52 6,8700 0,247 203

6 GUEGAN Frédéric FRANCE 6,95 8,87 6,71 4,99 7,83 7,0700 0,255 309

7 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 6,04 5,83 8,20 8,23 7,49 7,1580 0,258 405

8 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 6,23 6,33 7,51 7,04 9,41 7,3040 0,263 201

9 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 6,14 12,05 5,93 7,34 5,38 7,3680 0,265 410

10 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 6,82 5,64 9,32 7,98 7,72 7,4960 0,270 102

11 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 7,90 12,59 5,03 3,76 8,26 7,5080 0,270 110

12 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 12,76 5,92 6,54 6,42 6,39 7,6060 0,274 204

13 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 8,43 4,57 5,93 11,68 7,61 7,6440 0,275 406

14 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 9,52 8,02 7,74 8,06 5,39 7,7460 0,279 409

15 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 8,51 8,03 8,17 8,11 7,01 7,9660 0,287 206

16 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 8,61 8,52 8,85 7,91 7,39 8,2560 0,297 310

17 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 5,99 10,12 7,42 11,33 7,02 8,3760 0,302 107

18 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 4,51 10,96 5,03 13,63 7,79 8,3840 0,302 103

19 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 8,08 7,17 9,26 8,59 9,13 8,4460 0,304 407

20 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 8,95 4,37 8,41 9,16 12,07 8,5920 0,309 302

21 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 13,39 11,55 10,07 4,28 4,35 8,7280 0,314 307

October 20th - 23rd 2021

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST

HEAVY VARMINT 100 M - CARABINE LOURDE 100 METRES

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



22 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 10,18 11,32 7,51 7,12 8,52 8,9300 0,321 104

23 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 8,87 10,06 5,70 5,49 14,89 9,0020 0,324 208

24 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 10,81 13,75 6,16 7,95 7,31 9,1960 0,331 402

25 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 9,81 15,08 6,17 8,96 5,97 9,1980 0,331 112

26 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 8,87 11,03 11,84 8,82 5,49 9,2100 0,332 312

27 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 7,92 13,70 7,89 5,93 10,73 9,2340 0,332 202

28 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 9,74 11,63 14,56 6,35 4,67 9,3900 0,338 306

29 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 9,98 13,52 7,97 5,69 10,37 9,5060 0,342 304

30 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 11,74 8,11 13,23 9,15 5,89 9,6240 0,346 301

31 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 12,24 12,85 6,58 10,34 7,39 9,8800 0,356 412

32 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 13,39 7,58 9,75 13,27 6,81 10,1600 0,366 305

33 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 9,66 6,92 15,53 10,16 9,52 10,3580 0,373 303

34 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 9,56 8,34 11,68 11,08 12,91 10,7140 0,386 210

35 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 10,98 10,63 6,12 13,12 13,40 10,8500 0,391 111

36 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 12,10 14,10 8,72 10,72 9,34 10,9960 0,396 401

37 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 15,11 17,77 5,77 8,82 8,31 11,1560 0,402 211

38 LANG Gérard FRANCE 12,96 8,07 7,16 19,58 9,58 11,4700 0,413 205

39 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 14,61 6,05 19,46 11,58 6,32 11,6040 0,418 308

40 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 6,27 11,52 12,58 12,06 16,63 11,8120 0,425 212

41 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 17,89 8,22 18,02 9,83 6,32 12,0560 0,434 106

42 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 7,71 30,59 9,31 10,07 7,78 13,0920 0,471 404

43 MALLIS André FRANCE 22,78 15,64 14,52 10,46 8,78 14,4360 0,520 403

44 GIRARDI Piero ITALY 6,31 7,12 5,18 50,05 11,43 16,0180 0,577 408

2,84 mmSMALL GROUP : PACHECO Carlos



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I N°

1 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 17,39 17,23 8,19 10,46 20,28 20,57 15,3460 0,276226 106

2 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 19,65 13,25 12,54 12,71 16,24 25,03 15,9540 0,287170 206

3 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 277,75 17,42 13,64 12,43 26,19 15,93 17,1220 0,308194 301

4 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 6,31 9,95 17,68 33,71 11,02 16,98 17,8680 0,321621 405

5 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 12,63 17,08 17,02 16,93 19,07 20,33 18,0860 0,325545 306

6 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 16,06 22,34 19,67 13,93 19,39 18,17 18,7000 0,336597 302

7 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 14,33 16,04 20,47 11,04 20,28 28,19 19,2040 0,345669 202

8 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 15,97 8,66 33,67 16,53 21,17 20,42 20,0900 0,361617 105

9 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 21,96 12,71 17,26 26,96 21,74 23,32 20,3980 0,367161 307

10 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 10,57 14,92 27,32 16,19 12,93 30,74 20,4200 0,367557 109

11 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 21,92 19,32 19,47 33,82 13,25 16,56 20,4840 0,368709 101

12 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 14,69 25,79 19,31 14,56 24,21 18,73 20,5200 0,369357 110

13 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 19,26 17,43 27,31 15,24 28,25 14,38 20,5220 0,369393 104

14 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 18,46 22,58 25,53 14,72 24,08 16,13 20,6080 0,370941 312

15 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 28,28 14,03 40,55 20,22 15,29 16,44 21,3060 0,383505 207

16 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 31,53 23,31 29,81 19,56 20,71 13,15 21,3080 0,383541 402

17 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 17,80 19,65 17,92 18,76 41,32 11,42 21,8140 0,392649 410

18 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 11,54 15,77 26,23 23,52 12,77 30,91 21,8400 0,393117 406

19 LANG Gérard FRANCE 21,19 13,18 25,88 18,89 17,15 39,17 22,8540 0,411369 205

20 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 17,53 27,52 25,39 23,56 19,82 18,65 22,9880 0,413781 210

21 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 8,03 31,16 24,65 19,63 27,96 13,36 23,3520 0,420333 102

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST

HEAVY VARMINT 200 M - CARABINE LOURDE 200 METRES

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

October 20th - 23rd 2021

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



22 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 25,33 23,93 17,34 35,93 30,88 8,71 23,3580 0,420441 103

23 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 12,07 25,71 12,68 23,41 14,23 41,16 23,4380 0,421881 107

24 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 23,40 21,57 38,02 26,11 10,50 23,08 23,8560 0,429405 407

25 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 26,26 15,83 19,26 20,42 37,34 28,07 24,1840 0,435309 203

26 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 12,55 24,13 28,06 25,08 27,93 17,51 24,5420 0,441752 112

27 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 31,24 16,96 25,27 12,66 19,22 49,42 24,7060 0,444704 409

28 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 17,36 27,49 23,22 26,78 21,46 25,71 24,9320 0,448772 204

29 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 14,63 18,38 14,11 34,60 28,19 32,63 25,5820 0,460472 303

30 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 13,42 16,32 19,08 18,17 32,91 41,78 25,6520 0,461732 412

31 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 26,85 15,02 27,06 43,30 21,54 23,33 26,0500 0,468896 305

32 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 11,86 27,45 24,12 22,57 20,23 39,96 26,8660 0,483584 310

33 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 28,41 19,56 18,07 41,91 22,73 32,49 26,9520 0,485132 304

34 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 94,75 32,45 31,90 30,16 15,65 25,91 27,2140 0,489848 212

35 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 14,75 19,86 17,08 31,47 32,85 35,08 27,2680 0,490820 309

36 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 17,36 38,55 20,46 15,53 42,78 24,73 28,4100 0,511376 201

37 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 30,13 19,46 22,91 65,07 27,23 9,36 28,8060 0,518504 404

38 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 26,03 23,83 37,47 29,41 40,62 28,47 31,9600 0,575275 208

39 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 22,94 32,16 14,75 21,25 35,98 56,83 32,1940 0,579487 111

40 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 17,27 29,66 19,26 40,56 34,81 39,09 32,6760 0,588163 308

41 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 29,34 43,07 30,19 53,23 18,91 21,43 33,3660 0,600583 401

42 GIRARDI Piero FRANCE 18,77 23,69 80,90 18,33 23,56 32,16 35,7280 0,643099 408

43 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 32,67 41,92 30,71 42,19 61,24 45,41 44,2940 0,797286 211

44 MALLIS André FRANCE 16,21 31,28 135,92 35,23 30,24 13,57 49,2480 0,886457 403

6,31 mmSMALL GROUP : SCHOENDORFF Pascal



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION 100 M 200 M mm MAO/I N°

1 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 5,324 20,4840 7,7830 0,280186 101

2 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 7,966 15,9540 7,9715 0,286972 206

3 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 7,158 17,8680 8,0460 0,289654 405

4 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 6,612 20,0900 8,3285 0,299824 105

5 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 6,848 20,4200 8,5290 0,307042 109

6 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 6,772 21,3060 8,7125 0,313647 207

7 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 7,508 20,5200 8,8840 0,319821 110

8 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 8,592 18,7000 8,9710 0,322953 302

9 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 9,624 17,1220 9,0925 0,327327 301

10 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 7,368 21,8140 9,1375 0,328947 410

11 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 9,390 18,0860 9,2165 0,331791 306

12 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 7,644 21,8400 9,2820 0,334149 406

13 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 9,234 19,2040 9,4180 0,339045 202

14 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 8,728 20,3980 9,4635 0,340683 307

15 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 6,870 24,1840 9,4810 0,341313 203

16 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 7,496 23,3520 9,5860 0,345093 102

17 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 8,930 20,5220 9,5955 0,345435 104

18 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 9,210 20,6080 9,7570 0,351249 312

19 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 12,056 15,3460 9,8645 0,355119 106

20 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 9,196 21,3080 9,9250 0,357297 402

21 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 8,384 23,3580 10,0315 0,361131 103

22 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 7,606 24,9320 10,0360 0,361293 204

23 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 8,376 23,4380 10,0475 0,361707 107

24 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 7,746 24,7060 10,0495 0,361779 409

AGGREGATE HEAVY VARMINT - COMBINE CARABINE LOURDE

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST
October 20th - 23rd 2021

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



25 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 8,446 23,8560 10,1870 0,366729 407

26 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 7,070 27,2680 10,3520 0,372669 309

27 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 9,198 24,5420 10,7345 0,386439 112

28 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 7,304 28,4100 10,7545 0,387159 201

29 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 8,256 26,8660 10,8445 0,390399 310

30 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 10,714 22,9880 11,1040 0,399741 210

31 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 9,880 25,6520 11,3530 0,408705 412

32 LANG Gérard FRANCE 11,470 22,8540 11,4485 0,412143 205

33 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 9,506 26,9520 11,4910 0,413673 304

34 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 10,358 25,5820 11,5745 0,416679 303

35 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 10,160 26,0500 11,5925 0,417327 305

36 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 9,002 31,9600 12,4910 0,449672 208

37 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 11,812 27,2140 12,7095 0,457538 212

38 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 10,850 32,1940 13,4735 0,485042 111

39 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 13,092 28,8060 13,7475 0,494906 404

40 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 10,996 33,3660 13,8395 0,498218 401

41 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 11,604 32,6760 13,9710 0,502952 308

42 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 11,156 44,2940 16,6515 0,599449 211

43 GIRARDI Piero FRANCE 16,018 35,7280 16,9410 0,609871 408

44 MALLIS André FRANCE 14,436 49,2480 19,5300 0,703074 403



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION WU 1 2 3 4 5 mm MAO/I N°

1 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 23,29 14,25 24,41 33,31 19,91 31,58 24,6920 0,296302 105

2 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 24,95 16,75 29,81 22,86 45,25 23,59 27,6520 0,331821 204

3 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 26,82 20,74 13,78 23,35 56,43 30,49 28,9580 0,347493 112

4 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 24,30 33,96 24,43 38,16 31,06 18,69 29,2600 0,351117 101

5 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 32,00 16,11 19,27 23,68 22,69 65,63 29,4760 0,353709 103

6 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 42,95 12,59 33,67 28,41 47,31 33,68 31,1320 0,373581 203

7 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 28,25 39,12 26,65 32,93 27,57 39,22 33,0980 0,397173 206

8 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 416,55 33,25 40,62 29,41 41,08 22,54 33,3800 0,400557 301

9 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 16,09 35,43 37,68 38,14 32,64 25,17 33,8120 0,405741 107

10 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 31,69 39,71 29,48 39,54 32,97 30,37 34,4140 0,412965 304

11 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 32,78 40,72 23,46 41,48 33,36 34,08 34,6200 0,415437 306

12 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 13,15 19,68 27,92 52,74 45,35 28,18 34,7740 0,417285 305

13 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 26,49 29,17 34,96 18,51 51,06 40,21 34,7820 0,417381 201

14 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 145,36 33,89 26,08 49,15 29,27 37,44 35,1660 0,421989 104

15 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 25,21 35,69 29,68 34,49 41,57 36,11 35,5080 0,426093 303

16 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 18,96 27,58 19,94 37,33 36,91 57,76 35,9040 0,430845 102

17 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 32,96 26,51 44,45 36,42 29,91 45,49 36,5560 0,438668 401

18 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 24,07 31,54 35,56 27,61 54,27 34,79 36,7540 0,441044 207

19 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 29,03 23,48 45,52 42,62 30,41 45,51 37,5080 0,450092 211

20 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 20,38 46,86 44,46 35,26 26,42 45,41 39,6820 0,476180 302

21 BERNARD Gérard FRANCE 23,36 28,05 53,81 31,21 44,25 41,56 39,7760 0,477308 108

22 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 113,84 27,05 44,88 44,05 39,54 47,60 40,6240 0,487484 309

23 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 17,97 25,12 32,23 23,65 81,61 43,67 41,2560 0,495068 212

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST
October 20th - 23rd 2021

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

HEAVY VARMINT 300 M - CARABINE LOURDE 300 METRES

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



24 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 13,30 41,86 28,79 40,53 49,98 57,99 43,8300 0,525956 109

25 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 32,29 51,19 51,67 42,92 44,52 28,92 43,8440 0,526124 402

26 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 29,06 24,69 39,64 39,31 81,58 39,06 44,8560 0,538268 110

27 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 52,63 27,09 58,18 31,58 52,62 59,44 45,7820 0,549380 111

28 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 32,58 36,14 36,81 31,36 75,03 52,53 46,3740 0,556484 404

29 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 30,79 30,76 59,25 51,63 33,68 58,03 46,6700 0,560036 208

30 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 54,94 34,49 58,92 59,57 61,91 26,88 48,3540 0,580243 210

31 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 13,41 25,16 65,17 64,02 51,71 37,79 48,7700 0,585235 406

32 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 39,77 40,13 78,68 46,92 37,33 44,78 49,5680 0,594811 310

33 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 47,81 43,19 48,09 33,75 77,83 51,14 50,8000 0,609595 410

34 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 33,58 39,79 40,87 43,35 67,13 63,52 50,9320 0,611179 412

35 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 39,95 53,13 36,49 62,36 60,77 43,26 51,2020 0,614419 405

36 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 29,06 40,59 37,61 64,71 72,51 41,17 51,3180 0,615811 202

37 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 51,63 41,86 41,69 51,38 55,46 69,41 51,9600 0,623515 407

38 MALLIS André FRANCE 50,87 51,46 36,29 62,46 83,40 28,90 52,5020 0,630019 403

39 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 24,33 30,69 47,65 19,74 77,66 88,71 52,8900 0,634675 312

40 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 75,69 54,09 84,77 48,19 52,21 50,13 57,8780 0,694530 308

12,59 mmESTERAS SilviaSMALL GROUP :



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION LEGERE LOURDE mm MAO/I N°

1 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 7,703 7,783 7,7428 0,278737 101

2 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 6,683 8,884 7,7835 0,280204 110

3 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 7,276 8,329 7,8020 0,280870 105

4 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 7,989 8,529 8,2588 0,297313 109

5 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 8,661 8,046 8,3535 0,300724 405

6 SANSAVINI Gérard FRANCE 6,804 10,050 8,4265 0,303352 409

7 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 7,133 10,048 8,5900 0,309238 107

8 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 8,602 8,713 8,6570 0,311650 207

9 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 7,437 10,032 8,7340 0,314421 103

10 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 9,590 7,972 8,7808 0,316104 206

11 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 8,760 9,217 8,9883 0,323574 306

12 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 8,607 9,481 9,0440 0,325581 203

13 GABASIO Ivaldo ITALY 8,538 9,865 9,2013 0,331242 106

14 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 8,639 9,925 9,2820 0,334149 402

15 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 8,296 10,352 9,3240 0,335661 309

16 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 9,721 8,971 9,3460 0,336453 302

17 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 9,203 9,586 9,3945 0,338199 102

18 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 9,855 9,093 9,4735 0,341043 301

19 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 9,568 9,596 9,5815 0,344931 104

20 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 8,575 10,755 9,6648 0,347928 201

TWO GUN

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

October 20th - 23rd 2021

Amélie Muller

Amélie Muller
Wolfgang



21 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 10,219 9,138 9,6783 0,348414 410

22 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 8,891 10,735 9,8125 0,353247 112

23 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 9,741 10,036 9,8883 0,355974 204

24 CORRADI Dominique FRANCE 9,084 10,845 9,9640 0,358701 310

25 BEAUMONT Alain FRANCE 10,759 9,418 10,0885 0,363183 202

26 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 7,843 12,710 10,2763 0,369942 212

27 LANG Gérard FRANCE 9,353 11,449 10,4008 0,374424 205

28 MUNSCHAUER Pius-Clemens FRANCE 11,382 9,464 10,4228 0,375216 307

29 PORTELLA Joan SPAIN 11,624 9,282 10,4530 0,376305 406

30 BERNARD Henry Marius FRANCE 11,048 11,104 11,0760 0,398733 210

31 EYMIEU Jean-Claude FRANCE 10,599 11,593 11,0958 0,399444 305

32 POIRIER Frédéric FRANCE 10,984 11,353 11,1683 0,402054 412

33 COTTES Patrice FRANCE 12,614 9,757 11,1853 0,402666 312

34 VERWIJS Bram NETHERLANDS 12,888 10,187 11,5375 0,415347 407

35 ROELANTS Jean-Claude FRANCE 10,650 12,491 11,5705 0,416535 208

36 KLEIN Jean-Paul FRANCE 12,655 11,491 12,0728 0,434616 304

37 DE JONGH Cormelis NETHERLANDS 11,082 13,840 12,4605 0,448574 401

38 WACHTELBORN Klaus GERMANY 11,585 13,474 12,5290 0,451040 111

39 MICHAUD Christian FRANCE 12,512 13,748 13,1295 0,472658 404

40 QUINTUS Serge LUXEMBOURG 13,646 13,971 13,8083 0,497093 308

41 SCHMIDT Stefan GERMANY 13,925 16,652 15,2880 0,550364 211

42 GIRARDI Piero FRANCE 13,968 16,941 15,4543 0,556349 408

43 MALLIS André FRANCE 12,250 19,530 15,8898 0,572026 403

44 BAILLE Eric FRANCE 21,712 11,575 16,6433 0,599152 303



RANK NAME FIRST NAME NATION LV 100 HV 100 LV 200 HV 200 HV 300 mm MAO/I N°

1 LENDORMI Monique FRANCE 6,1220 6,6120 16,8580 20,0900 24,6920 7,8877 0,2840 105

2 PACHECO Carlos FRANCE 7,5020 5,3240 15,8060 20,4840 29,2600 8,1449 0,2932 101

3 DUFOUR Marc FRANCE 8,9200 7,9660 15,7320 15,9540 33,0980 8,7523 0,3151 206

4 BESAS Xavier SPAIN 7,2420 8,3840 15,2620 23,3580 29,4760 8,9523 0,3223 103

5 TEUGHELS Johan BELGIUM 6,4960 8,3760 15,5380 23,4380 33,8120 9,1261 0,3285 107

6 FISCHBACH Pascal FRANCE 6,6620 7,5080 13,4080 20,5200 44,8560 9,2172 0,3318 110

7 ESTERAS Silvia SPAIN 7,8540 6,8700 18,7200 24,1840 31,1320 9,3107 0,3352 203

8 VOGLSTAETTER Wolfang AUSTRIA 8,8780 6,7720 16,6500 21,3060 36,7540 9,3759 0,3375 207

9 MASELLI Pierre FRANCE 7,7360 9,3900 19,5680 18,0860 34,6200 9,4986 0,3419 306

10 JENSEN Paal Erik NORWAY 6,9140 6,8480 18,1260 20,4200 43,8300 9,5290 0,3430 109

11 DELETANG Jean-Marie FRANCE 10,0140 7,6060 18,9340 24,9320 27,6520 9,7541 0,3511 204

12 OCTO Phillippe FRANCE 7,8540 9,1980 19,8540 24,5420 28,9580 9,7805 0,3521 112

13 TRAUTIG Paul NETHERLANDS 9,2840 9,6240 20,8500 17,1220 33,38 9,8041 0,3529 301

14 ARTAUD Louis FRANCE 7,7400 7,4960 21,3320 23,3520 35,9040 9,9092 0,3567 102

15 DELETANG Anne-Marie FRANCE 7,8060 8,9300 22,6580 20,5220 35,1660 10,0096 0,3603 104

16 CARCELLE Francisco SPAIN 6,6500 7,3040 21,0000 28,4100 34,7820 10,0506 0,3618 201

17 SCHOENDORFF Pascal FRANCE 7,7520 7,1580 19,1400 17,8680 51,2020 10,0963 0,3635 405

18 WIDMANN Ekkehard AUSTRIA 9,3860 8,5920 20,1120 18,7000 39,6820 10,1223 0,3644 302

19 GUEGAN Frédéric AUSTRIA 7,7580 7,0700 17,6680 27,2680 40,6240 10,1675 0,3660 309

20 RONDONY Yves FRANCE 7,1200 9,1960 20,3160 21,3080 43,8440 10,3485 0,3725 402

21 GOEDERT Carlo LUXEMBOURG 8,3520 11,8120 14,6680 27,2140 41,2560 10,9714 0,3950 212

22 HOTTER Franz AUSTRIA 9,6240 7,3680 21,6280 21,8140 50,8000 11,1293 0,4007 410

SECOND GRAND PRIX DE FRANCE BENCH REST
October 20th - 23rd 2021

CNTS - CHÂTEAUROUX

AGGREGATE 100 200 300 - COMBINE 100 200 300


